

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1335-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Communication Status: Filed

 File created:
 11/14/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/20/2023
 Final action:
 11/20/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: From Council President Blaine A. Griffin. Designating, without objection by Council, Allan Dreyer to

serve as Clerk of Council Pro Tempore for all matters requiring the Clerk's signature from November

14, 2023, and November 19, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CITY COUNCIL, CLERK OF COUNCIL, COMMUNICATIONS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1335-2023-COMMUNICATION-Clerk pro temp 11-13-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/20/2023	1	City Council	received and filed	

From Council President Blaine A. Griffin. Designating, without objection by Council, Allan Dreyer to serve as Clerk of Council Pro Tempore for all matters requiring the Clerk's signature from November 14, 2023, and November 19, 2023.